504432389 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VG INNOVATIONS, LLC	11/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VGI MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	10401 BELCHER ROAD
City:	LARGO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33777

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8882818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781) 290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO

Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD

Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VG-2425.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK YANKOPOULOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Yankopoulos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=VG242508NAMECHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT 504432389 REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0730

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VG INNOVATIONS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VGI MEDICAL, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VGI MEDICAL, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007.

4417937 8320 SR# 20161798934

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Angus in Brapes recommended in the

Authentication: 202024677

Date: 03-22-16

CG/VG2425.08.NAMECHANGE

2013 16 5/022 7

REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0731